				_
M PTO-1884 . 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S	09-22-1999	ERCI
No. 0651-0011 (ezz. 494)	07-08-19	Υ. ege		Olici
ab settings ==	Prof P			
To the Honoraple Commission		and spill bills (\$10	101151503	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10108526	30 1 add	ress of receiving party(les)	
Wormser Company	AND -6-99	Name: Americ of Ch Internal Addres		VEN
.,-,	Association Limited Parmership	Street Address City: Chic	120 5 La Salla 290 5 LL ZIP	6060
ditional name(s) of conveying partyties	attached Yes D No	Individual(s)	citizenship National Banking	
Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · ·	🗆 General Par	tnership	
☐ Assignment ② Security Agreement ☐ Other	D Merger D Change of Name	Corporation Corporation	nership	live designates
tecution Date: June 15, 199	9		receives assument from easignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.	. *		Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence		of applications and volved:	9
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & 33rd Floor	•	2 Enclosed	FR 3.41)\$ 240.00 to be charged to deposit accoun	nt
Street Address: 35 West W	acker Drive	8. Deposit accou		
City: Chicago Stat	e: <u>IL</u> <u>ZIP: 60601</u>		copy of this page if paying by dascert a	ccounti
07/06/1999 HTHNII 00000041 125	16083 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
ON FC+AR	ะขง.00 เค und belief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and con	ect and any attached copy is a t	rue copy

the original document.

Laura Konrath

Name of Person Signing

Melit documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0318** 

## Continuation Item 1



W.S.W. Co. of Sharon, Inc. a Tennessee Corporation

Wormser Knitting Mills, Inc.
a North Carolina Corporation

Rebel Screeners, Inc.
a Tennessee Corporation

Schedule 1 Design DR. DENTON & DR DENTON THE ORIGINAL DENTON to non-use) no DENTON Soction. 8 & 15 instructions due Salant dr. Deaton & Cester abandenod per S S S S S S R.N. 1,755,470 R.N. 1,752,671 R.N. 825,810 R.N. 1,287,879 R.N. 504,101 R.N. 1,296,083 2/16/93 3/2/93 3/14/67 7/31/84 11/23/48 Salant Corporation Salant Corporation Salant Corporation Salant Corporation Denton Mills, Inc. Denton Mills, Inc. coloring and game books (Int. Cl. 16); coloring books and game books (Cancelled clothing-namely, sleepers, pajamas, sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, 25); toys-namely; dolls, checkers, toy trucks, caps, bootics, mittens, coats, pram suits and Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket piece sleeping suits, sleeping hoods, and steeping garments, including one and two dresses, paints and t-shirts (Int. Cl. 25; toyssicapers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, and sweaters, hats, cloth bibs and clothing diapers underwear, nightshirts, night gowns, slippers, stretch tights, and hosiery (US Cl. 39) underwear and layette items-namely, shirts, buntings, robes, underwear, bosiery, bibs, sleeping bags, in the nature of garments (Int robes, underwess, layettes bibs, hosiery, pants, gowns, sacques, kimonos and bibs stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28) ayeties, dresses, pants and T-shirts (Int. Cl. deepers, sweaters, knitted outwear-namely nitical outwear-namely, caps, bootica, attems, coasts, person suits, and bustings, mely, dolla, checkers, toy trucks, simffed dathirtu, gowns, blanket sleepers, swesters, mais and inflatable pools (Int. Cl 28)

YES

æ

贤

4

ES

Ħ

U.S. 1,900,787 672095 Salant Corporation by U.S. 1,927,521 10/1795 Salant Corporation by C.S. 1,927,521 10/1795		mittens, coats, pram suits, robes, underwear,	assignment.				
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation to State Corporation to abandon registration and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions and refile new application per J. Wormser instruction and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions To State Stat		knitted outerwear, namely; caps booties,	to proceed with	-			
U.S. 1,200,787 6/2095 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions and refile new application are defined new application and refile new application and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions Brazil R.N. 812579755 5/1992 Denion Mills, Inc.; U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation  Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Denion Mills, Inc.; associate advised to abandon registration and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions  Brazil R.N. 812579755 5/1992 Denion Mills, Inc.;		nightshirts, gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters,	5/12/99 letter to associate				
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Denion Mills, Inc. 5/5/99 associate advised to abandon registration and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions Argentina R.N. 1,345,614 5/8/89 Denion Mills, Inc.; associate advised to abandon registration and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions		clothing-namely; sleepers, pajamas,	Denion Mills, Inc.;	5/19/92	R.N. 812579755	Brazil	DR. DENTON
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Denkon Milk, Inc. 10/17/95 Salant Corporation 11/17/95 Salant Corporation 11/17/95 Salant Corporation 12/17/95 Salant Corporation 13/17/95 Salant Corporation 14/17/95 Salant Corporation 15/17/95 Salant Corp			J. Wormser instructions				
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Denton Milk, Inc. 5/5/99 associate advised to abandon registration per J. Wormser instructions Argentina R.N. 1,345,614 5/8/89 Denton Milk, Inc.; associate advised to abandon registration and abandon registration and	_		refile new application ner				
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Demon Milk, Inc. 5/5/99 associate advised to aboutdon registration and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions Argentina R.N. 1,345,614 5/8/89 Demon Milk, Inc.; associate advised to	-	pools, gymnastic and sporting articles Cl. 28	abandon registration and	-			
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation Algeritina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Denion Milk, Inc. 5/5/99 associate advised to abandon registration and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions Argentina R.N. 1,345.614 5/8/89 Denion Milk, Inc.;		playthings, checkers, toy vehicles, inflatable	associate advised to		•		
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation Algertina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Demon Milk, Inc. 5/5/99 associate advised to aboardon registration and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions		toys-namely, dolls stuffed animals, games,	Denton Mills, Inc.;	5/8/39	R.N. 1,345.614	Argentina	DR. DENTON
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Denion Milk, Inc. 5/5/99 associate advised to abandon registration and refile new application per J. Wormser instructions	_	mattresses and bassinets Cl. 20					
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Denton Milk, Inc. 5/5/99 associate advised to abundon registration and refile new application per J. Wormser		furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows.	instructions				
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Demon Milk, Inc. 5/5/99 associate activated to abundon registration and refile new application		substitutes thereof, or of plastics, toy	per J. Wormser				
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation 5/5/99 associate advised to abandon registration		of wood, reed, cane, wicker, bone, fvory and	and refile new application				
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation 5/5/99 associate advised		benches, cabinets, cradles, figurines, articles	to abandon registration				
U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation		bedroom farmiture, tables, chests, chairs,	5/5/99 associate advised				
U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation		children's furniture, mirrors, picture francs,	Denton Milk, Inc.	S/8/89	R.N. 1,345,613	Argentina	DR. DENTON
US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8-84 Salant Comporation 'S 'S  US 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Comporation  U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Comporation	1 -	outerwear, namely prants. Int. Cl. 25					
US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8-84 Salant Corporation  U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation	_	sleepwear, underwear, layettes, and	Salant Corporation	10/17/95	1,927,521	U.S.	DR. DENTON
US R.N. 1,276,919 5/884 Salant Composition  U.S. 1,000.787 6/2095 Salant Composition	1				,		
US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/84 Salant Corporations 'S	ام	nove namely ration	Salard Composition	56/02/9	900.787	US	DR. DENTON
US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/84 Salant Componations 'S	1	stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)					filed-
US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/84 Salard Componentions		25); toys-namely, dolls, checkers, toy trucks,					Section 8 dt 15
S US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/84 Salent Componstions 'S		layettes, dresses, pasts and T-shirts (Int. Cl.					to non-use) No
S US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/84 Salent Corporations 19		buntings, robes, underwear, hosiery, bits,					instructions due
S US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/84 Salant Corporation '9		cape, bootics, mittens, costs, pram suits and					Salari
S US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/84 Salant Corporation 'S		sloopers, sweaters, knitted outwear-manely					(abandoned per
S US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/84 Salard Composition		Int. Cl. (6); sleepers, pajames, blanket					DR DENTON'S
		coloring books and game books (Cancelled	Salant Corporation	5/8:84	R.V. 1,276,919		THE FAMOUS
		underwear in Class 25					DR. DENTON
		一大 一				e by	A Jago
			Harris Anna		M. T. S.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

E



		regarding assignment of mark to Wormser				
YES		Sil 2/99 letter to associate		1,501,241	France	DENTON
₹	Cl. 28	Denton Mills, Inc.	9/2/93	R.N. 149,195	Colombia	DR. DENTON
6	Cl. 25	Denton Mills, Inc.	9/2/93	R.N. 150,599	Colombia	DR. DENTON
8	CL 20	Depton Mills, Inc.	972/93	R.N. 149,198	Colombia	DR. DENTON
S	CL 16	Denton Mills, Inc.	97293	R.V. 149,197	Colombia	DR. DENTON
Ö	beds	by 1299 letter to associate to proceed with assignment;  Denton Mills, Inc.; 43099 letter to associate authorizing renewal and assignment, 5/10/99 letter to associate requesting the registration lapse	9/2989	R.N. 347,609	Chile	DR. DENTON
Ş	boots, shoes, and slappers (25)  Children's furniture including basseries	Denton Milk Inc.	19.51%	R.N. 814891144	Brazzi	DR. DENTON
4.4		The state of the s	1100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		or Ange	Part - Ger Jenes



	knitted articles of outerwear, particularly	assignment be prepared				
	pajamas, nightshirts, nightgowns, sweaters,	associate requesting an				
	including those having integrated foot parts.	5/3/99 letter sent to				
YES	clothing articles, particularly sleepwear	Denton Mills, Inc.	8/24/88	R.N. 1,140,024	Germany	DENTON
	sporting articles					
	toy vehicles, inflatable pools, gymnastic and					
_	stuffed animals, games, playthings, checkers.					
	comforters (Cl. 24); toys-namely, dolls,					
	blankets, crib sheets, pilloweases and					
	mattresses and basinettes (Cl. 20); bed linens,					
	furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows,					
	and substitutes thereof, or of plastics, toy	for Wormser				
	made of wood, reed, cane, wicker, bone, ivory	assignment be prepared				
	benubes, cabinets, cradies, figurines, articles	associate requesting an				
	Community management of the control	WINDS BRICK CANCE				
į		School father inc.	2000	1,100		
ş	1	Tankon Mills Inc	20,20	18711	Germany	DENTON
	articles (Cl. 28)					
	inflatable pools, gymnastic and sporting					
	games, playthings, checkers, toy vehicles,					
	(Cl. 20); wys-namely, dolls, stuffed animals.					
	cribs, beck, pillows, mattresses and bassinets					
	thereof, or of plastics, toy furniture, bedding.					
	cane, wicker, bone, ivory, and substitutes					
	cradles, figurines, articles of wood, rood,					
	tables, chests, chairs, benches, cabinets,					
	mirrors, picture frames; bedroom furniture;	mark to Wormser				
	game books (Cl. 16); children's furniture,	regarding assignment of				
	books, disposable dispers, modeling clay and	Si12/99 letter to associate				
¥3	_	Denton Mills, Inc.;	2/21/89	1,515,427	France	DENION
	î					
3	開 を 一日	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		神神神神	大 一	Tilla Con High High High High High High High High
計	で 一	湯 かんないない かんない かん	The state of the s	"一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一		

DR DENTON Italy R.N. 543,343 S72291 S0.999 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule subject in the first to associate informed us the renewal part of Attorney were filled in Wormer's name; and schedule and schedu	Calaires of a Camping to the Camping of the Camping					
Italy R.N. 545,843 572291 57399 letter to associate for warding assignment and schedule application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; 57399 associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; 57399 letter to associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; 57399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule filed in Wormser's name; 57399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule	namely, dolls, stuffed a	chewal				
Italy  R.N. 543,843  S72391  S3999 letter to associate forwarding assignment and achedule  Italy  R.N. 554,312  11723/91  372999 associate and achedule  informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormser's name; S3799 letter to associate force of attorney were filed in Wormse	cases and bassinets			N (SA)		DR. DENTON
Italy R.N. 545,843 572291 57399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and achedule informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; 57399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule informed us the renewal application; Perition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; 57399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule informed us the renewal application; Perition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; 57399 letter to associate informed us the renewal application; Perition with Power of Attorney were	ure, bedding, cribs, beds					
Italy R.N. 543,843 572391 5/399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule and schedule and schedule application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormset's name; 5/3/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule and schedule forwarding assignment and schedule informed us the renewal application; Petition with power of Attorney were filed in Wormset's name; 5/3/99 associate forwarding assignment and schedule informed us the renewal application; Petition with	od, reed, cane, wicker, b					
Italy  R.N. 545,843  S72791  S73799 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  R.N. 554,314	es, cabinets, cradles, fig					
Italy R.N. 545,843 572391 5/399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Antomey were filed in Wormser's name; 5/3/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule forwarding assignment and schedule	on furniture, mirrors, p				<b>1</b> ,111	
Italy R.N. 545,843 572291 57399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and achedule informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; 57399 letter to associate forwarding assignment			11/23/91	R.N. 554,314	_	DR. DEVION
Italy R.N. 545,843 572291 573-99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and achedule afformed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; 573-99 letter to associate		iorwarding assignment				DB DESTRUCTION
Italy R.N. 545,843 5/22/91 5/3/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule  Italy R.N. 554,312 11/23/91 3/29/99 associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormaen's name;		5/3/99 letter to associate				
Italy  R.N. 545,843  S72291  S13/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  R.N. 564,312  Region of Attorney were		filed in Wormser's name;				
Italy R.N. 545,843 5/22/91 5/3/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule informed us the renewal application; Petition with	(0:10)					
Italy R.N. 545,843 572291 5/3/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule informed its the renown	s, ursposable diapers, modi books (C.) 16)					
Italy R.N. 545,843 572291 5/3/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule	s, coloring books, picture					
for Wornser  R.N. 545,843  S/22/91  S/3/99 letter to associate for warding assignment and schedule	lippers in Class 25		11/23/01	R.N. 554,312	Itaaly	DK. DENION
ltaly R.N. 545,843 5/22/9] 5/3/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule	ry, dresses, pants, t-shirts	bosie				DE PROMI
Italy R.N. 545,843 5/22/91 5/3/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule	nes robes madernes la					
Italy R.N. 545,843 572291 5/3/99 letter to associate	er, sweater, triated out	Safamacus			w	
Italy R.N. 545,843 577)(0) change	ers, pajamas, nightshirts,		į			-
for Wormser	, shoes and house slippe	↓_	IOVENS	R.N. 545,843	Italy	DK DENTON
	rials, hosiery, dream, in					
	baby shocs, bed shoes,					
是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个						<del></del> ,
				er water Programme Programme	ar L	

		DR DENTON						DR DENTON				_		UK. D					×						2				DR. L					_	_
		2					21.01	N. N.						UK. DENTON					DR DENTON*					CA. DENION					DR. DENTON						
	DECE						rapan					_	,	Japan			_	Oreclas						reder					[srac]						
	R.N. 2,344,900			_			R.N. 2,363,538						3.14. 21 1379/92	IC NS				K.N. 2,213,084						R.N. 2				N.14. 06,017	N G						
	44,900						63,538						76/665	200.00				213,084						R.N. 2212,079				1,10,6	617						
	10/30/91	-					12/25/91	-					9/25/92		-	_				-				223,00		date 3/1/88	from filing	duration			<del></del>				
Locason wills, Inc.;	Dendon Will- T-	Attorney from Wingray	waiting for Power	assignment for recordal;	J. LJ:77 SCH 10 atsociate	SHITM DOWN	Dendon Wille In.	Attorney from Wormser	waiting for Power	en albumacter for Lecoldrel.	SIETOGEO (1) DELL'AND CASOLITE	5/13/00 seed to	Salant Corporation:	Allomey from Wormser	Walling for Power	assignment for recordal;	JA 1 JA 77 SCIII ID EXSOCIATE	00.11/2	Attorney from Wormer	waiting for Power	assignment for recordal;	3/13/99 scat to associate	Collection will be the	D. Marie				Salant Corporation	and schodule	DEWENDERS BEIDERS	Y JYYY Iction to associate	COMO I WOMBER'S DEDIC	filed in whomey were	Power of Am	
lumiture, as well as other goods in class 20,			(ci. 60)	sculptures, photographs, accessomes (C1 36)	stationery), drawings and paintings,	printing matters (excluding those belonging to	gwous, mys, wous, sport goods in Cl. 28	The state of the s	sets, magic trick goods dominos mations	cups, diamond games, chess sets, checker	wo and chess sets, dice, backgammon, dice,	6 viuwam, ounan equipment, Japanese	Same continued billiand							class Cl. 17	mittens, bibs, cans and all other mode in this	robes, pajamas, gowns, layettes, hossery	dresses, pants, coats, sweaters, underwear,	on, layettes, dresses, pants and T-shirts	suits and buntings, robes, underwear, hosiery	named caps, booties, anitiens; coats, pram	avelera, payama, olanici sicopera, swentera;	elaman naine line							
YES	_					b YES			_	•		X YES	+-				YES				-		YES		_	-	7 8			_					

	mittens, coats, pram suits and burnings, robes underwear, layettes, bibs, hosiery, dresses,					
₹	clothing—namely, sleepers, pajamas, nightahirts, gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters, knitted outwear-namely, caps booties,	Denton Mills, Inc.	w/25/90	K.N. 46,460	candpaca	Design
YES				R.N. 350137	Мехисо	DR. DENION
		Abandoned per Salant	10/5/88	K.N. 20,968	NUWER	Design
	underwear, layettes, bibs, hosiery, dresses, pants, i-shirts, boots, shoes and slappers Cl. 25					DENTON A
	gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters, knifted outerwear-namely, caps, booties, mittens.	lapse				
	namely, sleepers, pajamas, night shirts,	requesting the registration				
Ş		Denton Mills, Inc.	68/89	R.N. 21,435	MARIN	ON DENION
	outerwear—namely, caps, booties, maitens, coats, pram suits and buntings, robes, coats, pram suits and buntings, robes, underwear, layettes, bibs, hosiery, dresses, pants, 1-shirts, boots, shoes and slippers Cl. 25					
	namely, steepers, pajamas, night shirit, gowns, blanket steepers, sweaters, knitted	requesting the registration lapse				
*	books, coloring books, picture books, buby books and game books (7. 16; and clothing.	Denton Mills, Inc. 5/10/99 letter to associate	68/8/9	K.N. 21,434	ZUW	DR. DEALON
	those belonging to any other class), commemoration cups and ritual appliances	Attorney from Wormser				DE NOTICE
	(excluding drawings and paintings and sculptures) mathers comments (excluding	assignment for recordal; waiting for Power				
	samely near fittings industry constraints	S/13/99 scal to response		**		
			day.			and the second s



		reducering me refrontation				
		ractions the regionstrop				
	books, game books, and picture frames CL 49	5/10/99 letter to associate				
O	books, coloring books, picture books, buby	Denton Milk, Inc.	7/16/89	R.N. 448,380	Taiwan	DR. DENTON
		Lapse				
-	CL 6S	requesting the registration				
	cradles, bedding, cribs, beds and basinetics	S/10-99 letter to associate				
O.	tables, chests, chairs, benches, cabinets,	Denton Mitts, Inc.	7/16/89	R.N. 448,443	Taiwan	DR. DENTON
		registration to lapse				
		requesting they allow the				
ð		5/10/99 letter to associate		R.N. 1,209,514	Spain	DR. DENTON
		registration to lapse				
		requesting they allow the				
8		5/10/99 letter to associate		R.N. 1,302,974	Spain	DR. DENTON
		registration to lapse				
		requesting they allow the				
Ö		5/10/99 letter to associate		R.N. 1,302,975	Spain	DR. DENTON
	pants, T-shirts					
	underwear, layettes, bibs, hosiery, dresses,					
	mittens, costs, pram suits and buntings, robes,	allow registration to lapse.				
	sloopers, sweaters, knitted outwear, caps,	5/6/99 letter to associate				
8	ğ	Denton Milts, Inc.;	1/18/89	R.N. 166,698	South Korea	DR. DENTON
	٠.	allow registration to lapse.				
		5/6/99 letter to associate				
No	25	Denton Mills, Inc.	10/18/88	R.V. 160,948	South Korea	DR. DENTON
	modeling clay and game books (16)	i	date Sil Si89			
	books, baby books; paper disposable dispers,		from filing			
8	books including coloring books, picture	Denton Mills, Inc.	Duration	R.N. 255,539	Portugal	DR. DENTON
	pents, and t-shirts (ft. Cl. 25)					
			\$			
		· 特别	10,		on and an analysis of the second	
1 100	と の		一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	· ·		11年

-		
		7
		-
		-

	of wood, reed, cane, wicker, bone, ivory, and					
	bedroom furniture, tables, chests, chairs,					
NO	children's furniture, mirrors, picture frames,	Denton Mills, Inc.	3/13/89	S.N. 3670	Venezuela	DR. DENTON
	shoes; sport sinces and slappers (Cl. 25)					
	Cours, pram sunts, roots, underweat, wyenes,	anow registration to tapes		Des No 121242		
	steepers, sweaters, caps, woodes, numers,	of 1277 scarce to associate		171076: marriou		
	cleaning supplies come booties mittens	S/17/00 letter to seconists		Provious and No		
ર્	slococts, parames, nightshirts, gowns, blanket	Salard Corporation	11/13/87	R.N. TM671,169	Thailand	DR. DENTON
	books, modeling clay and name books	allow registration to lapse.				
	books, coloring books, picture books, buby	S/6/99 letter to associate				
S	Cl. 16 proposed by associate	Denton Mills, Inc.;	6/13/89	R.N. 133,501	Thailand	DR. DENTON
		allow registration to lapse.				
	bed, built-in cabinets, table of wood, etc.	S/6/99 letter to associate				
3	proposed by associate	Denton Mills, Inc.	6/13/89	R.N. 134,614	Thaikand	DR. DENTON
	furniture					
	inflatable pools, gymnastic articles and toy	allow registration to lapse.				
	stuffed animals, checkers, toy vehicles,	S/6/99 letter to associate				
8	Cl. 28 prepased by associate dolls, toy	Denton Mills, Inc.	3/31/89	R.N 133,570	Ibailand	DR DENION
	(CI. 40)					
	underwear, layettes, dresses, parts, T-shirts	age.				
	coats, pram suits, and bunsings, robes,	requesting the registration				
	nightshirts, gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters,	S/10/99 letter to associate				
8		Denton Mills, Inc.	98/1/88	R.N. 411,877	EMWE I	DR. DENTON
		apse.				
		requesting the registration				
		S/10/99 letter to associate				
3	toys and games (Cl. 78)	Denton Milk, Inc.	10/16/88	R.N. 418,668	Tawan	DR DENTON
		lapse				
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			A STATE OF THE STA	of the	P. J.
					E - E - E	1. 4

•	

	materia, creat, pres suss and outside, roce, underwear, layettes, bibs, bosiery, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, shoes and slippers					
	tains, gowis, ounted success, sweaters, builted outwear-namely, caps, booties,					
ŏ		Denton Mills, Inc.	9/20/88	R.N. 135,632	Venezacia	DR. DENTON
8	books, coloring books, picture books, baby books and game books (Int. Class 16)	Denton Mills, Inc.	2/16/94	R.N. 152,948	Venezuela	DK. DENION
.₩	books, coloring books, picture books, buby books and game books (Int. Cl. 16)	Denion Mills, Inc.	2/16/94	K.N. 152,947	VCMCZNCIA	DK. DENION
	furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows, mattresses and basinettes in Cl. 32					
	substitutes thereof, or of places, toy					**** #** #** #** #** #** #** #** #** #*

## FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 15, 1999 (this "Amendment") among WORMSER COMPANY ("Wormser") an Illinois corporation, W.S.W. CO. OF SHARON, INC. ("WSW"), a Tennessee corporation, WORMSER KNITTING MILLS, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Mills"), and REBEL SCREENERS, INC. ("Rebel"), a Tennessee corporation (herein collectively, together with their successors and assigns, called the "Companies", and each is sometimes individually referred to herein as a "Company"), and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association (herein, together with its successors and assigns, called the "Bank").

## RECITALS

- A. Wormser, WSW, Rebel and the Bank are party to that certain Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").
- B. Companies and the Bank are party to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 14, 1995 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement").
- C. On and subject to the terms and conditions hereof, the Companies have requested from the Bank, and the Bank is willing to grant, amendments to certain provisions of the IP Security Agreement.
- D. This Amendment shall constitute a Related Document and these Recitals shall be construed as part of this Amendment; capitalized terms used herein without definition are so used as defined in the Credit Agreement.
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:
- 1. Amendment to IP Security Agreement. Upon the effectiveness of this Amendment, the IP Security Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
  - (a) by inserting the following text into Section 3 to the IP Security Agreement as the final text thereof:

"Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to the contrary, the Bank agrees that any Company may license its rights and interest in any

506532.4



Trademarks to a third party; provided that such license (a "Permitted Licensa") (i) is in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Bank, (ii) shall prohibit such third party from granting a lien or security interest in or on such Trademarks and (iii) shall prohibit any sublicensing of such Trademarks; provided further that in connection with a Permitted License, any Company may pay a portion of any royalties or income with respect such licensed Trademarks to an agent and/or representative of such Company as compensation."

- (b) Schedule B to the IP Security Agreement is hereby amended by the addition of the attached Schedule 1 hereto.
- 2. Consent. The Bank hereby consents to the cessation of Mills' corporate existence by dissolution, merger or otherwise.

## 3. Representations and Warranties.

- (a) After giving effect to the waivers granted by Bank on or prior to the Closing Date and to this Amendment and the transactions contemplated hereby no Event of Default or Unmatured Event of Default shall have occurred or be continuing.
- Companies jointly and severally represent and warrant to the Bank that the execution, delivery and performance by each Company of this Amendment and the other documents to which such Company is a party and the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby are within such Company's corporate powers, have been duly authorized by all necessary corporate action (including, without limitation, all necessary shareholder approval) of such Company, have received all necessary governmental approvals, and do not and will not contravene or conflict with any provision of law applicable to such Company, the certificate or articles of incorporation, certificate of formation, bylaws or operating agreement of such Company, or any order, judgment or decree of any court or other agency of government or any contractual obligation binding upon such Company; and this Amendment, the Credit Agreement and each other Related Document constitutes the legal, valid and binding obligation of each Company enforceable against each Company in accordance with its terms, except as such enforceability may be limited by (a) bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization or moratorium laws or debtor relief proceedings or any similar laws or proceedings affecting creditors' rights generally or (b) general principles of equity (regardless of whether enforcement is sought in a proceeding in law or at equity).
- 4. Conditions Precedent. This Amendment shall become effective upon the Bank's receipt of the following items and the satisfaction of the following conditions, as the case may be, all in form and substance satisfactory to the Bank:
  - (a) Amendment. This Amendment, duly executed by each Company and the Bank.

506532.4

- 2 -



- (b) Schedules. Updated Schedules to the IP Security Agreement.
- (c) No Default. No Event of Default or Unmatured Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, or would result after giving effect hereto.
- (d) <u>Warranties and Representations</u>. The warranties and representations of each Company contained in this Amendment, the Credit Agreement and the other Related Documents shall be true and correct after giving effect hereto.
- 5. Effect on Related Documents. This Amendment is limited to the specific purpose for which it is granted and, except as specifically set forth above (a) shall not be construed as a consent, waiver or other modification with respect to any term, condition or other provision of the Credit Agreement or any Related Document and (b) each of the Credit Agreement and the Related Documents shall remain in full force and effect and are each hereby ratified and confirmed.
- 6. Successors and Assigns. This Amendment shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the Companies, the Bank and their respective successors and assigns; provided that no Company may assign its rights, obligations, duties or other interests hereunder without the prior written consent of the Bank. The terms and provisions of this Amendment are for the purpose of defining the relative rights and obligations of the Companies and the Bank with respect to the transactions contemplated hereby and there shall be no third party beneficiaries of any of the terms and provisions of this Amendment.
- 7. Entire Agreement. This Amendment, including all documents attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein or delivered in connection herewith, constitutes the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all other understandings, oral or written, with respect to the subject matter hereof.
- 8. Fees and Expenses. Companies agree to pay on demand all fees, costs and expenses incurred by the Bank in connection with the preparation, execution and delivery of this Amendment.
- 9. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement</u>. The provisions contained in Section 12.9 of the Credit Agreement are incorporated herein by reference to the same extent as if reproduced herein in their entirety with respect to this Amendment and the subject matter hereof.
- 10. <u>Captions</u>. Section captions used in this Amendment are for convenience only, and shall not affect the construction of this Amendment.
- 11. <u>Severability</u>. Whenever possible each provision of this Amendment shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this Amendment shall be prohibited by or invalid under such law, such provision shall be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity, without invalidating the remainder of such provision or the remaining provisions of this Amendment.

506532.4 - 3 -



12. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties on separate counterparts, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Amendment by telecopy shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Amendment.

[signature page follows]

506532.4 - 4 -



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

WORMSER COMPANY
By: Title: Free Up
W.S.W. CO. OF SHARON, INC.
By: Title: Exec UP
WORMSER KNITTING MILLS, INC.
By: Title: Tree V
REBEL SCREENERS, INC.
By: Title: Free UP
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
Ву:
Title:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

WORMSER COMPANY
Ву:
Title:
W.S.W. CO. OF SHARON, INC.
Ву:
Title:
WORMSER KNITTING MILLS, INC.
Ву:
Title:
REBEL SCREENERS, INC.
Ву:
Title:
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
By: Thomas of Jan
By: Morner of. Jan. Title: VP

S

R.N. 1,296,083

**3**61/8

Salant Corporation

clothing-namely, sleepers, pajamas, coloring and game books (Int. Cl. 16);

(abandoned per

Corporation

sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, and

YES

steepers, pajamas, blanket steepers,

XES.

stretch rights, and hosiery (US Cl. 39)

unts, gowns, sacques, kimonos and bibs

sweaters, hats, cloth bibs and clothing diapers underwear, nightshirts, night gowns, slippers, underwear and layette items-namely, shirts,

æ

stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Int.Cl. 28)

25); toys-manely, dolls, checkers, toy trucks,

buntings, robes, underwear, bosiery, bibs, caps, bootics, mittens, coats, pram suits and

layeties, dresses, pants and T-shirts (Int. Cl.

NTON AND WILLIAMS→	Salant instructions due to non-use) no Section. 8 & 15 filed  DENTON	US	R.N. 504,101	11/23/48	Deaton Wills, Inc.
: 5-17-99 : 7:01PM : Sched	DR. DENTON	S	R.N. 1,287,879	7/31/84	Salant Corporation
I AMS	DENTON	SU	R.N. 825,810	3/14/67	Denton Mills, Inc.
VTON & WILL!	DR. DENTON & Design	US	R.N. 1,752,671	2/16/93	Salant Corporation
HUN	THE ORIGINAL	US	R.N. 1,755 470	56.71	Salant Corporation

coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket

K

sleepers, sweaters, knitted outwear-namely

piece sleeping suits, sleeping hoods, and sleeping garments, including one and two

YES

sleeping bags, in the nature of garments (Int.

namely, dolla, checkers, toy trucks, stuffed

ses, pants and t-shirts (Inc. Cl. 25; toys-

enimals and inflatable pools (Int. Cl 28)

robes, underwent, layettes bibs, hosiery, mittens, coets, pram suits, and buntings,

minted outwear-namely, caps, booties,

ghtshirts, gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters.



ENTON  ENTON  U.S.  1,900,787  ENTON  L.S.  1,927,521  ENTON  Argentina  R.N. 1,345,613  ENTON  Argentina  R.N. 1,345,614  ENTON  ENTON  ENTON  Argentina  R.N. 1,345,614  ENTON  EN		miltens, coats, pram suits, robes, underwear,	assignment;				
ENTON US R.N. 1,276,919 578.94 Salant Corporation of Line C. 1.6), steepers, pajamas, blanket fames per season season per season season per season season per season s		knitted attenuese namely cans booties	to proceed with				
ENTON  US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/94 Salant Copposition  character per land to the coloring books and game books (Cancelled ENTON'S date of the coloring books and game books (Cancelled Intervention) to coloring books (Cancelled Intervention)		nightshirts, gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters,	5/12/99 letter to associate				
ENTON  US R.V. 1,276,919  5/8.84  Salant Copposation  oloring books and game books (Cancelled Inc C1 16); skeepers, pajamens, blanket and game books (Cancelled Inc C1 16); skeepers, pajamens, blanket and per cape, books, mittera, contro, pram suith and burnings, nobes, mitteras, to suith suithfield aminals, militarble pools (Int. C1 .25); toys, namely rattles  ENTON Argentinas R.N. 1,345,613  S/8-79  Denton Mills, Inc: associate advised to pools, gymastic and sporting articles C1. 28  FENTON Argentinas R.N. 1,345,614  S/8-79  Denton Mills, Inc: playfings, checkers, loy vehicles, inflatable pools, gymastic and sporting articles C1. 28  Livertes, famely prams in C. C1. 25  Salant Copporation  Selepters, replanens, blanket and sporting articles C1. 28  Salant Copporation  Selepters, replanens, blanket and sporting articles C1. 28  Salant Copporation  Selepters, replanens, blanket and sporting articles C1. 28  Salant Copporation  Selepters, replanens, blanket and sporting articles C1. 28  Salant Copporation  Selepters, replanens, blanket and sporting articles C1. 28  Selepters, replanens, blanket and sporting articles C1. 28  Denton Mills, Inc: playfings, checkers, loy vehicles, inflatable pools, gymastic and sporting articles C1. 28  Livertes, and Copporation  oloring books, mittera, books, clear, chairs, because, page of the C1. 25  Selepters, pajamens, blanket and sporting articles C1. 28  Denton Mills, Inc: playfings, checkers, loyers, pajamens, blanket and sporting articles C1. 28  Denton Mills, Inc: playfings, checkers, chairs, blanket and sporting articles C1. 28  De	YES	clothingnamely; sleepers, pajamas,	Denton Mills, Inc.;	5/19/92	R.N. 812579755	Brazil	DR. DENTON
ENTON  Salent Copposition  Coloring books and game books (Cancelled in C.1.6); steepers, pajames, blanked sheepers, pajames, blan			J. Wormser instructions				
ENTON  US  R.N. 1,276,919  58.84  Salant Corporation  coloring books and game books (Carcelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajames, blanket sleepers, pajames, blanket sleepers, presents, knined outwere-namely caps, hooke, mittens, corts, pram suits and bunding, moba, underwear, loyerneis, corts, pram suits and bunding, moba, underwear, loyerneis, sufficed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28); toys—namely, dolls, checkers, toy rucks, sufficed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)  ENTON  U.S.  1,927,521  1017:95  Salant Corporation  U.S.  1,927,521  1017:95  Salant Corporation  Salant Corporation  Salant Corporation  Salant Corporation  Subgreeze, underwear, layerites, and outswear, namely prams int. Cl. 28  Subfield animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)  toys—namely reatles  Children's furnime, mirrors, picture frames, before an interest stands beauties, chairs, toy rucks, chairs, or per J. Wormser  and refile new application  and refile new application  and refile new application  of wood, reed, cane, wicker, born, ivory and substitutes thereof, or of plastics, toy vehicles, inflatable pools, gymnastic and sporting articles Cl. 28  ENTON  Argentina  Argen			refile new application per				
ENTON  US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/8/4 Salant Corporation coloring books and game books (Caracelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajames, blanket sleepers, pasters, bainted outwers—namely caps, hoodes, mittens, outs, parm suite and bundings, mbes, underwear, losiery, bits, layetten, dreuses, parts and T-shirts (fut. Cl. 25); toys—namely, dolls, checkers, boy rucks, suiffed animals, inflatable pools (int. Cl. 28)  ENTON LIS. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation sleepers, proves, underwear, layetters, and outsyreer, namely prease for Cl. 25  ENTON Argentinas R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Denton Mills, Inc. sleepers, pasters thereof, or of plastics, toy instructions and refile mer application of wood, recd, case, writers, bord, chects, chains, benches, cabinets, cradles, figurines, articles and refile mer application of wood, recd, case, writers, toy marriers shareof, or of plastics, toy instructions materials, panes, benches, choles, ch		pools, gymnastic and sporting articles Cl. 28	abandon registration and				
ENTON  ENTON  S. R.N. 1,276,919  Site 4  Salant Capposation  coloring books and game books (Carcelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanked sleepers, presents, banked and per sleepers, pagenas, blanked sleepers, meeters, banked outwear-namely caps, booke, mitrus, conts, pann suit and bat longers, meeters, banked outwear-namely bin, and cl. 1. 16); sleepers, reseaters, banked outwear-namely bin, and conts, pann suit and bat longers, meeters, banked outwear-namely bin, and clarific fun. Cl. 25); byy-namely, dolls, checkers, loy trucks, stuffed animals, inflatable pools (int. Cl. 28); byy-namely antiles  ENTON  Argentinas  R.N. 1,345,613  Signific fune application  and refile new application of word, read, cane, wicker, bone, ivory and per J. Wormser  instructions  maderwear in Class 25  coloring books and game books (Carcelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanked animals, milatable pools (int. Cl. 23)  layettes, dreases, parts and 1-shirt (int. Cl. 23)  layettes, dreases, statification outcomer, indicates, indic		playthings, checkers, toy vehicles, inflatable	associate advised to				
ENTON U.S. 1,276,919 5/834 Salant Corporation oloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); alexports, pajamas, blanket skepers, projects, menters, contry, pram suits and buntings, robes, underwear, hosiery, bibs, layettes, dreases, pasts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 78). (1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation because, manuls, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28). (1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation because, manuls, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28). (1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation because, manuls, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28). (1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation Urys, namely rattles. (1, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20	Refiled	toys-namely, dolls stuffed animals, games,	Denton Mills, Inc.;	5/8/39	R.N. 1,345.614	Argentina	DR. DENTON
ENTON U.S. R.V. 1,276,919 5/8/8/4 Salant Corporation coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); steepers, neutren, brainten durwers—namely caps, books, mittens, costs, pram suits and bustings, robes, underwers, hosiery, bids, layettes, dresses, pasts and T-skirts (Int. Cl. 18).  ENTON U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation U.S. 1,900,787 6/20/95 Salant Corporation becaps, manely rattles  ENTON Argentinas R.N. 1,345,613 5/8-79 Degion Mills, Inc. 25/99 associate advised becaps, manely prama Int. Cl. 25 children's furniture, tables, cherts, chairs, figuriners, articles and refile new application of wood, treed, came, wicker, born, rvory and per J. Wormser furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows,		mattresses and bassinets C1, 20					
ENTON  Salant Corporation  Coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, include outwear-manely caps, books, mittens, costs, prainas, blanket sleepers, Notice, deliverar, hosicry, bids, layetter, delact, decent, loy trucks, stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28) toly-namely ratifes sleepwear, namely praina, fire Cl. 25  ENTON U.S. 1,900,787 620-95 Salant Corporation sleepwear, namely praina, fire Cl. 25  ENTON Argentias R.N. 1,345,613 58-89 Decision Mills, Inc. children's furniture, tables, chests, chairs, or of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and part of wood, reed, care, wicker, bore, ivory and interpretary and i		furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows.	mstructions				
ENTON  US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/84 Salant Corporation coloning books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16), sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, meaters, bainted outwear-namely caps, books, meters, bainted outwear-namely caps, books, meters, parts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 28). (byy-namely, dolls, checkers, toy trucks, stuffled animals, inflamble pools (Int. Cl. 28). (byy-namely rattles stuffled animals, inflamble pools (Int. Cl. 28). (byy-namely rattles stuffled animals, inflamble pools (Int. Cl. 28). (byy-namely rattles stuffled animals, inflamble pools (Int. Cl. 28). (byy-namely rattles stuffled animals, inflamble pools (Int. Cl. 28). (byy-namely rattles stuffled animals, inflamble pools (Int. Cl. 28). (byy-namely rattles stuffled animals, inflamble pools (Int. Cl. 28). (byy-namely rattles stuffled animals, inflamble, colones, chests, chairs, bedroom familiare, mirrors, picture frames, stuffled animals, randles, figurines, articles and registration of wood, reed, cane, wicker, bone, viory and		substitutes thereof, or of plastics, toy	per J. Wormser				
ENTON  Salant Corporation  Coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, reveaters, knitted outwear—namely caps, bookes, mittens, conts, pram suits and burnings, robes, underwear, lostercy, bits, layettes, dreases, parts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 25), toy—namely, dolls, checkers, loy trucks, stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)  ENTON  U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation toys, namely entities  ENTON Argentusa R.N. 1,345,613 5/8-89 Depton Mills, Inc.  ENTON Argentusa R.N. 1,345,613 5/8-89 Depton Mills, Inc.  ENTON Argentusa R.N. 1,345,613 5/8-89 Depton Mills, Inc.  100 abundon registration benches, cabinets, cradies, figurines, articles		of wood, reed, cane, wicker, bone, ivory and	and refile new application			,*	
ENTON  Inderwer in Class 25  Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajames, blenket sleepers, meters, britted outwear-namely caps, books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajames, blenket sleepers, receivers, britted outwear-namely caps, books, mitrest, contr., pram suits and buntings, robes, underwer, hosirery, bits, layettes, drenes, parts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajames, blenket sleepers, receivers, britted outwear-namely caps, books, mitrest, contr., pram suits and buntings, robes, underwer, hosirery, bits, layettes, drenes, parts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 25); toys—namely, dolls, checkers, loy trucks, stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)  ENTON U.S. 1,927,521 10/17/95 Salant Corporation buys, namely cattles  ENTON Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Degion Mills, Inc.  ENTON Argentina R.N. 1,345,613 5/8/89 Degion Mills, Inc.  Salant Corporation sheepers, inderweer, layettes, and outerweer, namely prams int. Cl. 25  children's furniture, tables, cheats, chairs,		benches, cabinets, cradles, figurines, articles	to abandon registration				
ENTON  ENTON  US  R.N. 1,276,919  Silent Corporation  Coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanked sleepers, probe, underwear, builton outwear—namely capa, booties, mittens, coats, pram suits and bunkings, robes, underwear, bosiery, bits, layertes, decases, parts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 18); toy—namely, dolls, checkers, loy trucks, stuffed azimals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)  ENTON  U.S.  1,927,521  10/17/95  Salant Corporation  bunderwear in Class 25  coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, paints and punkings, robes, underwear, bosiery, bits, layertes, decases, parts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 25); toy—namely, dolls, checkers, loy trucks, stuffed azimals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)  ENTON  Argentina  R.N. 1,945,613  Salant Corporation  bunderwear in Class 25  coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, paintes, blanked caps, booties, mittens, coats, pram suits and bunkings, robes, underwear, layertes, loosery, bits, layertes, decases, parts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 28)  type frequency of the caps, booties, mittens, coats, pram suits and bunkings, robes, underwear, layertes, loosery, bits, layertes, decases, parts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 28)  type frequency of the caps, booties, mittens, coats, pram suits and bunkings, robes, underwear, layertes, loosery, bits, layertes, decases, parts and T-shirts (Int. Cl. 28)  type frequency of the caps, booties, mittens, coats, pram suits and bunkings, robes, layertes, layertes, loosery, bits, layertes, layertes, loosery, lay		bedroom furniture, tables, chests, chairs,	5/5/99 associate advised				
ENTON  ENTON  US  R.N. 1,276,919  578.74  Salant Corporation  coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Ct. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, aveaters, braited outwear-manely capa, books, mitten, costs, pram suits and burnings, robes, underwear, lossicy, bits, layetter, dreases, parts and T-skirts (Int. Ct. 28)  ENTON  U.S.  1,900,787  6/20,95  Salant Corporation  raderwear in Class 25  Int. Ct. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, aveaters, braited outwear-manely capa, books, mittens, costs, pram suits and burnings, robes, underwear, layettes, tosicy, bits, layettes, dreases, parts and T-skirts (Int. Ct. 28)  ENTON  U.S.  1,900,787  6/20,95  Salant Corporation  sleepwear, underwear, layettes, and outerwear, namely prams. Int. Ct. 25	Refiled	children's furniture, mirrors, picture frames,	Denton Milk, Inc.	X8.89	K.N. 1,340,613	Argentina	DR. DENION
ENTON  ENTON  US  R.N. 1,276,919  578.874  Salant Corposation  coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); alexpers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, sweaters, brinted outwear-namely caps, books, mitten, coults, pram suits and burdings, robes, underwear, looisty, bibs, n. 8 & 15  n. 8 & 15  ENTON  U.S.  1,900,787  6/20/95  Salant Corporation  raderwear in Class 25  naderwear in Class 25  coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); alexpers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, sweaters, brinted outwear-namely caps, books, mitten, coults, pram suits and burdings, robes, underwear, looisty, bibs, layettes, dreases, pants and T-shirits (lat. Cl. 25); toys-namely, dolls, checkers, loy trucks, stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)  ENTON  U.S.  1,900,787  6/20/95  Salant Corporation  stoopwear, underwear in Class 25		outerwear, namely prams. Int. Cl. 25					
ENTON  ENTON  US  R.N. 1,276,919  578.874  Salant Corporation  coloring books and game books (Cancelled Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, reveaters, britted outwear—namely caps, bookes, mattens, costs, pram suits and bunkings, robes, underwear, lossiery, bibs, susee) No n 8 & 15  ENTON  U.S.  1,900,787  6/20/95  Salant Corporation  underwear in Class 25  http://clin. cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, reveaters, britted outwear—namely caps, bookes, mattens, costs, pram suits and bunkings, robes, underwear, lossiery, bibs, layettes, dreues, pants and 1-shirts (R. Cl. 25); toys—namely, dolls, checkers, loy trucks, stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)  ENTON  U.S.  1,900,787  6/20/95  Salant Corporation  toys, namely reatles	YES	sleepwear, underwear, layettes, and	Salant Corporation	10/17/95	1,927,521	U.S.	DR. DENTON
ENTON  ENTON  US R.N. 1,276,919 578.94 Salant Corporation coloring books and game books (Cancelled lat. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, reveaters, braited outwear namely caps, books, mitten, conts, prem suits and burnings, robes, underwear, kosicry, bibs, layettes, drames, parts and T-shirts (lat. Cl. 18); toyy-namely, dolls, checkers, toy trucks, stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Jan. Cl. 28)	E	loys, namely causes	Seem corporation	GCM75	1,500,187	į	DR. DEN I ON
ENTON AMOUS US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8:94 Salami Corporations ENTON'S deared per citions due citions due cuse) No n 8 & 15	3		Salari Commission	20000	1 000 797	110	THE TRUTTON
ENTON  AMOUS US R.N. 1,276,919 578:94 Selent Corporation ENTON'S deared per control of the contr		25); toys—namely, dolls, checkers, toy trucks, stuffed animals, inflatable pools (Int. Cl. 28)					Section 8 & 15 filed-
PENTON  AMOUS US R.N. 1,276,919 578:94 Selent Corporation PENTON'S  Control per Corporation		layettes, dresses, pairts and T-shirts (Int. CL.					to non-use) No
ENTON AMOUS US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/94 Salemi Corporations ENTON'S Control per		buntings, robes, underwear, hosiery, bibs,					instructions due
US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8/94 Salami Corporations		caps, booties, militers, costs, pram suits and		_			Salant
US R.N. 1,276,919 5/8:74 Salant Corporation		sloopers, sweaters, imitted outwear-manely			_		(abandoned per
S US R.N. 1,276,919 578-94 Salami Corporation		Int. Cl. 16); sleepers, pajamas, blanket					DR. DENTON'S
		coloring books and game books (Cancelled	Salant Corposation	5/8/3/4	R.N. 1,276,919	US	THE FAMOUS
		underwear in Class 25					DR DENTON
一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个				i d		P. C.	Planing
は、 一般の					Harry Control of the	· ·	



		regarding assignment of mark to Wormser				
YES		5/12/99 letter to associate		1,501,241	France	DENTON
₹	Cl. 28	Denton Mills, Inc.	9/2/93	R.N. 149,195	Colombia	DR. DENTON
క	Cl. 25	Denton Mills, Inc.	9/2/93	R.N. 150,599	Colombia	DR. DENTON
8	Cl. 20	Denton Mills, Inc.	9/2/93	R.N. 149.198	Colombia	DR. DENTON
8	CL 16	Denton Milk, Inc.	9/2/9]	R.N. 149,197	Colombia	DR. DENTON
NO	Children's turndure, sactiviting bassinets, picture frames, bedroom furniture, tables, cheets, chairs, bedroom furniture, tables, children's beds, beds, mattresses, pillows and suirron books, coloring books, picture books, baby books, disposable diapers, modeling city and game books in Cl. 16; children's furniture; tables, chests, chairs, benches cabinets, cradlet, figurines, articles and wood, reed, cane, wickes, bone, ivvey, and substitutes thereof, or of plastics, toy furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows, mattresses and basineties in Cl. 20; and toys-namely, dolls, stuffed animals, games, playthings, checkers, toy vehicles, affatable pools, gymnastic and sporting articles, cradles, bedding, cribs, beds and basineties in Cl. 28	Denton Malia, Inc.; 5/12/99 letter to associate to proceed with assignment; Denton Milla, Inc.; 4/30/99 letter to associate authorizing renewal and assignment; 5/10/99 letter to associate requesting the registration lapse	9/2989	R.N. 347,609	Chile Prezz	DR. DENTON
	layette, bibs, bosiery, dresses, paots, t-shirts, boots, thoes, and slippers (25)					
					and Single	ong and a gar Debt-ske gen with pit del ignor del ignor del ignor del ignor del ignor



	knitted articles of outerwear, particularly	assignment be prepared				
	pajamas, nightshirts, nightgowns, sweaters,	associate requesting an				
	including those having integrated foot parts.	5:3/99 letter sent to				
YES	clothing articles, particularly sleepwear	Denton Mills, Inc.	8/24/88	R.N. 1,140,024	Germany	DENTON
YES	children's furniture, mirrors, picture frames, bedroom furniture, tables, chests, chairs, benches, cabinets, cradles, figurines, articles made of wood, reed, cane, wicker, bone, ivory and substitutes thereof, or of plastics, toy furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows, mattresses and basinettes (Cl. 20); bed linens, blankets, crib sheets, pillowcases and comforters (Cl. 24); toys-namely, dolla, stuffied animals, games, playthings, checkers, toy vehicles, inflatable pools, gymnastic and sporting articles	Denion Mills, Inc. 5/3/99 letter sent to associate requesting an assignment be prepared for Wormser	272.89	1,169.713	Germany	DENTON
YES	books, coloring books, picture books, buby books, diaponable diapers, modeling clay and game books (Cl. 16); children's furniture; mirrors, picture frames; bedroom furniture; tables, chests, chains, benches, cabinets, cradles, figurines, articles of wood, reod, cane, wicker, bone, ivory, and substitutes thereof, or of plastics, toy furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows, mattresses and bassinets (Cl. 20); toys—menchy, dolls, stuffed animals, games, playthings, checkers, toy vehicles, inflatable pools, gymnastic and sporting articles (Cl. 28)	Denion Mills, Inc.; 5/12/99 letter to associate regarding assignment of mark to Wormser	221/89	1.515,427	France	DENTON
3		Tag	4 704 1 114	jal go	All in	er de

	-

Italy  R.N. 545,843  572291  S72292  S72292  S72299 associate  Italy  R.N. 543,312  Italy  R.N. 554,314  Italy  R.N. 554,313  Italy  R.	-	pools, gymnastic and sporting articles	application; Petition with			-	
ltaly R.N. 553,343 572291 53999 letter to associate forwarding assignment and arbodule business, coloring books, coloring books, picture books, shoes and laught and arbodule business, realests, traited outwert—rainety, cont, shoes and laught aligners, trongers, pagents, straited outwert—rainety, books, doctoring, pagents, straited outwert—rainety, cont, shoes and laught aligners, trongers, pagents, traited outwert—rainety, conts, protes, birts, books, chooses, partitus, greates, birts, books, choiring, books, afters books, afters books, coloring books, picture books, shoes and aligners in Class 25 books, coloring books, picture books, shoes and aligners in Class 25 books, coloring books, picture books, shoes and aligners in Class 25 books, coloring books, picture books, shoes and aligners in Class 25 books, coloring books, picture books, baby books, disposable diagren, modelling clay and application; Peristion with Power of Athorney were filled in Wormser's name; children's funniture, tables, chairis, and schecks, cabinets, crailes, figurines, articles forwarding assignment and scheckule forwa	_	prayutengs, wowered any conserve	BIOUTICS IN IDC ICIOWAI			-	
for Wormeser    Cape, barly short, bed shore, mitters, coets, barly excession sain, articles of outerwest, materials, losiery, dreases, trossen, i-shirts, book, shoes and louse slippers books, booker, mitters, coets, para, blanket in the segment of segment slopers, pagamas, mightakine, gowan, blanket in the segment slopers, pagamas, mightakine, gowan, blanket in the segment slopers, pagamas, mightakine, gowan, blanket in the segment slopers, probes, moterae, layettes, bits, booker, others, matter, books, moterae, layettes, bits, booker, others, layettes, bits, booker, others, coets, para suits and business of coets, para suits and business (Cl. 16)    R.N. 554,312   11/2391   372999 associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with game books (Cl. 16)    R.N. 554,314   11/2391   372999 associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with game books (Cl. 16)    R.N. 554,314   11/2391   372999 associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with game books (Cl. 16)    R.N. 554,314   11/2391   372999 associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with game books (Cl. 16)    R.N. 554,314   11/2391   372999 associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with game books (Cl. 16)    R.N. 554,314   11/2391   372999 associate informed us the renewal beatters, figurines, articles of word, read case, widels, figurines, articles of word, read case, widels, figurines, articles of word, read case, widels, books, rover and bassincts of word read case, widels, books, rover and bassincts and schockles.		loys-namely, cours, surren annuas, games,	3/29/99 associate	11/21/91	K.N. 554,313	italy	DR. DEVION
for Women's cape, buty abore, bed shore, mitters, costs, bedy excension saise, articles of outerwear, materials, bosiery, dreases, trossers, 1-shirts, body, shoes and loans: slippers    Solution   Solution	+		and schedule				
Italy R.N. 554,312 572/91 53/99 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were informed us the renewal application; Petition with application; Petition with 10 petition and schedule forwarding assignment and schedule 11/23/91 579/99 associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormser's name; 53/99 letter to associate filed in Wormser's name; 53/99 letter to associate 53/99 letter to associate filed in Wormser's name;		mattresses and bassiness	forwarding assignment				
lialy R.N. 545,843 572291 53999 letter to associate informed to the received in Wormser's name; S.J. 53999 letter to associate informed to the received forwarding assignment and achociate informed to the received forwarding assignment and sobeclule informed to the received forwarding assignment and sobeclule informed to the received forwarding assignment application; Petition with power of Alterney were filed in Wormser's name; benches, cabinets, cranles, figurines, articles filed in Wormser's name; subdictates thereof, or of plastics, tory and subditutes thereof, or of plastics, troy and subditutes thereof, or of plastics, troy		furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows,	5/3:99 letter to associate				
lindy R.N. 543,943 572291 57399 letter to associate informed us the renewal papilication; Perition with application; Perition with papilication; Perition with papilicatio	_	substitutes thereof, or of plastics, toy	filed in Wormser's name;				
luly R.N. 54,343 5/22/91 Signored us the renewal application; Petition with hence informed us the renewal application; Petition with hence, cables, chairs, crailes, figurines, articles of outerwees, materials, honery, dresses, present, t-shirts, book, schoes, prignans, nightshirts, gowar, blenket V cope, booker, mittens, costs, pram suits and bursings, robes, underwear, layettes, bits, bookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, aboes and shippers in Class 25 tookey, dresses, pants, t-shirts, boots, shores, and application; provided in the renewal pants and achorded in the renewal		of wood, reed, cane, wicker, bones, ivory and	Power of Attorney were				
for Wormser  lialy  R.N. \$45,843  5722/91  Soly9 letter to associate forwarding assignment and achociale  lialy  R.N. \$45,843  The property of the second and achociale  lialy  R.N. \$45,843  The property of the second and achociale  lialy  R.N. \$43,912  The property of the second and achociale  lialy  R.N. \$54,312  The property of the second and achociale  lialy  R.N. \$54,312  The property of the second and achociale  Informed us the renewal application; Petition with  Power filled in Wormsee's name;  \$53,990 letter to associate  forwarding assignment  and schedule  The property of the renewal application; Petition with  Power filled in Wormsee's name;  \$53,990 letter to associate  forwarding assignment  and schedule  Children's familtare, anirors, picture frames,  that's cape, body acoests, bod shoes, articles of outerwess,  sloepers, prejums, nightshirts, gowna, bleake! V  cape, bodies, articles of outerwess,  sloepers, prejums, nightshirts, gowna, bleake! V  cape, bodies, whose and louse slippers  bodiscy, dreases, broaser, t-alists,  books, coloring books, pram suits and  burnings, robes, underwess, layettes, bids,  books, coloring books, picture books, shoes  and slippers in Class 25  books, disposable diapers, modeling clay and  application; Petition with  game books (Cl. 16)  R.N. \$54,316  The property of the renewal  property of the renewal  property of the renewal  politication; pram suits and  burnings, robes, underwess, layettes, bids,  books, coloring books, picture books, shoes  and slippers in Class 25  books, coloring books, picture books, shoes  and slippers in Class 25  books, coloring books, picture books, shoes  and slippers in Class 25  books, coloring books, picture books, shoes  and slippers in Class 25  books, coloring books, picture books, shoes  and slippers in Class 25  books, coloring books, picture books, shoes  and slippers in Class 25  books, coloring books, picture books, shoes  and slippers in Class 25  books, coloring books, picture books, shoes  and slippers in Class 25  books,	_	benches, cabinets, cradles, figurines, articles	application; Petition with				
Italy R.N. 545,843 572291 Sometime and achociale informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormarding assignment and schedule informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormard assignment and schedule informed us the renewal game books, coloring books, picture books, shoes and slopers, modeling clay and application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormard's name; \$3.999 letter to associate forwarding assignment and schedule children's furniture, mirrors, picture frances, and schedul		bedroom furniture, tables, chests, chaus,	informed us the renewal				
Italy  R.N. 545,843  S72291  Sypo letter to associate forwarding assignment and achoclase informed us the renewal application; Petition with Power of Attorney were filed in Wormarding assignment and schedule  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  R.N. 554,313  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  R.N. 554,313  Italy  R.N. 554,313  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  R.N	~	children's furniture, mirrors, picture traines,	3/29/99 associate	11/23/91	R.N. 554,114	ltaly	DR. DENTON
ltaly R.N. 545,843 572291 5/399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and acheculae informed us the renewal application; Petition with power of Attorney were filled in Wormser's name; 5/399 letter to associate forwarding assignment and acheculae informed us the renewal application; Petition with power of Attorney were filled in Wormser's name; 5/3/99 letter to associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with game books, coloring books, picture books, babby forwarding assignment in the second power of Attorney were filled in Wormser's name; 5/3/99 letter to associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with game books, coloring books, picture books, babby forwarding assignment in the second power of Attorney were filled in Wormser's name; 5/3/99 letter to associate information and slappers in Class 25 and slap	4		and schedule				
lusly R.N. 545,843 5722/91 5/3/99 letter to associate informed as deports, product, books, printers, coets, buby excension suits, articles of outerwest, meterials, books, and house slippers books, decases, trossers, t-shirts, books, booties, mittens, coets, prans suits and busings, robes, underwest, lusticed outwest—rannely, eage, booties, mittens, coets, prans suits and busings, robes, underwest, layethes, birts, books, coloring books, prans suits and supplication; Potition with game books, disposable diapers, modeling city and application; Potition with game books (Cl. 16)			forwarding assignment				
lialy R.N. 545,843 5/22/91 5/3/99 letter to associate sloepers, pajamas, nightshirfs, gowns, bites and achedule surject, sweaters, knoisery, dreases, trousers, 1-shirts, boots, shoes and louse slippers boots, shoes and louse slippers sidespers, present, paintens, coats, prain suits and bunkings, robes, underweat, layettes, bibs, bookery, dreases, praint, t-shirts, boots, shoes and alippers in Class 25  Italy R.N. 554,312 11/23/91 3/29/99 associate informed us the renewal application; Petition with prover of Attorney were filled in Wormser's name;			\$/3/99 letter to associate				
lialy R.N. 545,843 5/22/91 5/3/99 letter to associate sloepers, paginums, nightshirfs, gowns, bids whose, shots and louise slippers books, shoots, makerins, honiery, dreases, trousers, 1-shirts, books, shoots, paginums, nightshirfs, gowns, blanket sloepers, paginums, nightshirfs, gowns, blanket bushings, robes, underwear, layettes, bibs, booking, of classes, pagin, 1-shirts, books, bibs, books, coloring books, picture books, bibs, books, coloring books, picture books, baby and application; Petition with game books (Cl. 16)			filed in Wormser's name;				
Italy  R.N. 545,843  S722-91  Italy  R.N. 545,843  S722-91  Italy  R.N. 545,843  S722-91  Italy  R.N. 545,843  S722-91  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy  I			Power of Attomey were				
Italy R.N. 545,843 5/72/91 5/1999 letter to associate sloopers, probes, bed shoes, mitters, coets, buby excernion suits, articles of outerwest, meterials, hosiery, dreases, trousers, 1-shirts, boots, shoes and house slippers boots, shoes and house slippers sloopers, praints, rodes, praint suits and schedule bursings, robes, underwest, layettes, bibs, boniery, dreases, prant, t-shirts, boots, shoes and slippers in Class 25  Italy R.N. 554,312 11/23/91 3/29/99 associate books, dispossible dispers, modeling clay and		game books (Cl. 16)	application; Petition with				
Italy  R.N. 545,843  S722/91  Softwarding assignment and achedule  Italy  R.N. 554,312  Italy		books, disposable diapers, modeling clay and	informed us the renewal				
for Wormser Capa, budy short, bed shoes, mitters, coets, budy excursion suits, articles of outerwest, materials, hossery, dreases, trousers, t-shirts, boots, shoes and house slappers sleepers, paginums, nightshirts, gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters, knitted outwest-namely, and schedule surings, robes, underwest, layettes, bids, bosiony, dreases, pant, t-shirts, boots, shoes and slippers in Class 25	-	books, coloring books, picture books, baby	3/29/99 associate	11:23/91	R.N. 554,312	litaly	DR. DENTON
for Wormser caps, buby short, bed short, mitters, costs, buby excession saits, articles of outerwess, materials, hosiery, dreases, trousers, t-shirts, boots, shoes and house slippers boots, shoes and souse slippers sleepers, sweaters, knated outwest-minely, caps, booties, mitens, costs, prant suits and busings, robes, underwest, layethes, bits, boots, shoes boots, shoes, and schedule busings, robes, underwest, layethes, bits, boots, shoes	:l	and slippers in Class 25					
for Wormser caps, body shoes, bed shoes, mitters, coats, baby excension saits, articles of outerwest, materials, hosiery, dreases, trousers, t-shirts, boots, shoes and house slippers boots, shoes and house slippers sleepers, pajannas, nightshirts, gowns, blanket forwarding assignment sleepers, sweaters, knaited outwear-namely, and achedule huntings, nobe, underwear, layettes, bids, huntings, nobe, underwear, layettes, bids,		hosiory, dresses, peaks, t-shirts, books, shoes					
for Wormser cape, buby shoes, bed shoes, mitters, costs, buby excension saits, articles of outerwess, materials, horsery, dreases, trousers, t-shirts, boots, shoes and house slippers shoeters, sweaters, knotted outwest—namely, horse and some saits and		huntings, robes, underwear, layettes, bibs,	SIN SCHOOLS	-			
for Wormser cape, buby shore, bed shore, mitters, coats, buby excursion sais, articles of outerwest, materials, bosicy, dreases, trousers, t-shire, boots, shore and house slippers boots, shore and house slippers trained.  [Italy R.N. 545,843 5/72/9] 5/3/99 letter to associate sloopers, pajamas, nightshirts, gowns, blanket		Stockers, sweaters, summer owners suits and					
for Wormser caps, buby shors, bed shors, militers, costs, buby excession suits, articles of outerwess, materials, hosiery, dreases, trousers, t-shirts, boots, shore and house slippers	<b>*</b>	sloopers, pajamas, naginskinina, governa, overnacio		5/22/91	R.N. 545,843	liady	DK. DENION
	51	boots, shoes and house slippers					
		materials, hosiery, dresses, trousers, t-shirts,					
		buby excursion suits, articles of outerwest,					
		cape, baby shors, bed shors, mitters, costs,					
							And the second
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					de d	ID PA	
		10000000000000000000000000000000000000		S j	di di	en in	



YES	furniture, as well as other goods in class 20,	Denton Mills, Inc.;	10/30/91	R.N. 2,344,900	Japan	DR. DENTON
		Attorney from Wormser				
		waiting for Power				
	sculptures, photographs, accessories (Ci. 26)	assignment for recordal;				
_	stationery), drawings and paintings.	5/13/99 sept to associate			•	
YES	printing matters (excluding those belonging to	Denion Mills, Inc.;	12/25/91	R.N. 2,363,538	Japan	DR. DENTON
	goods, toys, dolls, sport goods in Cl. 28	Automey from Wormser				
	sets, magic trick goods, dominos, manjong	waiting for Power				
	cups, diamond games, chess sets, checker	assignment for recordal;		-	-	
	Go and chess sets, dice, backgammon, dice,	5/13/99 sent to associate	-			
YES	game equipment, billiard equipment, Japanese	Salant Corporation;	9/25/92	S.N. 211399/92	Japan	DR. DENTON
1		Attorney from Wormser				
		waiting for Power				
		assignment for recordal;				
Y		S/13/99 scat to associate		R.N. 2,213,084	Japan	DR. DENTON*
		Attorney from Wormser				
	class Cl. 17	waiting for Power				
	mittens, bubs, caps and all other goods in units	assignment for recordal;				
	robes, pajamas, gowns, layelles, bosiery,	5/13/99 scat to associate				
XES.	 	Denton Mills, Inc.;	2/23/90	R.N. 2,212,079	Japan	DR. DENTON
	L					
	suits and buritings, robes, underwear, hosiery		date 3/1/88		-	
	knitted caps, booties, mittens; coats, pram		from filing			
S	sleepers, pajamas, blanket sleepers, sweaters;	Salant Corporation	duration	R.N. 68,617	larae!	DR. DENTON
	┞-					
		forwarding assignment				
		5/3/99 letter to associate				
		filed in Wormser's name;				
		Power of Attorney were				
6						20 1 10 40
			ngal Man			Acap Seage S S Seage Sea
, i	と 一次 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	10 mg		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	作為軍 一种情况	南海 ナランキュ

,	dr. Denton & Design	DR. DENTON	DR. DENTON & Design	DR. DENTON	DE DENTON	Francis History Johnson History History
	Philippines	Mexico	Kuwait	Kuwaii	Kuwaii	n jie va
	R.N. 48,465	R.N. 350137	R.N. 20,468	R.N. 21,435	R.N. 21,434	
•	6/25/90		10/5/88	68:89	8889	
-	Denion Mills, Inc.		Abandoned per Salant	Denson Mills, Inc. 5/10/99 letter to associate requesting the registration lapse	Deaton Mills, Inc. 5/10/99 letter to associate requesting the registration lapse	\$11399 sent to associate assignment for recordal; waiting for Power Attorney from Wormser
•	clothing-namely, sleepers, pajamas, nightshirts, gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters, knitted outwear-namely, caps booties, mittens, coats, pram saits and burnings, robes underwear, layettes, bibs, hosiery, dresses,				books, coloring books, picture books, baby books and game books Cl. 16; and clothing—namely, sleepers, pajamas, night shirts, gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters, knitted outerwear—namely, caps, booties, mittens, coats, pram suits and bunings, robes, underwear, layettes, bibs, hosiery, dresses, pants, i-shirts, boots, shoes and slippers Cl. 25	mencly, mate, fittings, indoor ornaments, (cuchoding drawings and paintings and sculptures), outdoor ornaments (cuchoding those belonging to any other class), commemoration caps and ritual appliances.

S

ह

ह्य ह



·		requesting the registration				
	books, game books, and picture frames CL 49	5/10/99 letter to associate				
2	books, coloring books, picture books, baby	Denton Milk, Inc.	68/91//	K.N. 448,580	URATE	DK. DENION
5		- Epor				2
	Cl. 65	requesting the registration				
	cradles, bedding, cribs, beds and basinettes	S/10:99 letter to associate				
Š	tables, chests, chain, benches, cabinets.	Denion Mills, Inc.	7/16/89	R.N. 448,443	Taiwan	DR. DENTON
		registration to lapae				
		requesting they allow the				
ž		5/10/99 letter to associate		R.N. 1,209,514	Spain	DR. DENTON
		registration to lapse				
		requesting they allow the				
8		5/10/99 letter to associate		R.N. 1,302,974	Spain	DR. DENTON
		regustration to lapace				
		requesting they allow the				
Ö		5/10/99 letter to associate		R.N. 1,302,975	Spain	DR. DENTON
	pants, T-shirts					
	underwear, layettes, bibs, hossery, dresses,					
	mittens, costs, pram suits and bantings, robes,	allow registration to lapse.				
	sicepers, sweaters, imitted outwear, caps,	5/6/99 letter to associate				
Š	sleepers, pajamas, sightshirts, gowns, blanket	Denton Milk, Inc.;	1/18/89	R.N. 166,698	South Korea	DR. DENTON
		allow registration to lapse.				
		5/6/99 letter to associate				
Š	25)	Denton Mills, Inc.	10/18/88	R.V. 160,948	South Korea	DR. DENTON
	modeling clay and game books (16)		date 5/15/89			
	books, baby books; paper disposable dispers,		from filing			
ð		Denton Mills, Inc.	Duration	R.N. 255,539	Portugal	DR. DENTON
	pasts, and t-shirts (it. Cl. 25)					
					atr der	- Ju
	一日の一日の一日の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本	が用いるまで 野場が		明 三年 神八二	江北 地面	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

TRADEMARK <sup>2</sup> REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0343



	Of wood, food, tests, whene, oute, may, min		-			
	of many and maker home work and					
	benches, cabinets, cradles, figurines, articles					
	bedroom furniture, tables, chests, chairs,					
Š	children's furniture, martors, picture frames,	Denton Mills, Inc.	3/13/89	S.N. 3670	Venezuela	DR. DENTON
	shoes; sport shoes and slappers (Cl. 25)					
	bibs, hosiery, dresses, pants, I-shirts boots,		-	Reg. No. 121242		
	costs, prem suits; robes, underwear, layenes,	allow registration to lapse	-	171076; previous		
	sleepers, sweaters, caps, occues, miners.	3/12/99 letter to associate		riceious appin No.		
3	sleepers, pajamas, nightshuts, gowns, blanket	Salant Corporation	11/13/87	R.N. 1M6/1,169	Ihailand	DR. DENION
5	books, modeling clay and name books	allow registration to lapse.				
	books, coloring books, picture books, baby	S/6/99 letter to associate				
2	Cl. 16 proposed by associate	Denton Mills, Inc.;	6/13/89	R.N. 133,501	Inailand	DR. DENION
		allow reguration to lapse.				
	bed, built-in cabinets, table of wood, etc.	5/6/99 letter to associate	-			
3		Denton Mills, Inc.	6/13/89	R.N. 134,614	Dauland	DR. DENTON
	familiare					
	inflatable pools, gymnastic articles and toy	allow registration to lapse.				
	stuffed animals, checkers, toy vehicles,	5/6/99 letter to associate				
3		Denton Mills, Inc.	3/31/89	R.N 133,570	Thatland	DR. DENTON
	(Cl. 40)					
	underwear, layettes, dresses, pants, I-shirts	- Section 1				
	coats, pram suits, and bundings, robes,	requesting the registration				
	nightshirts, gowns, blanket steepers, swesters,	S/10/99 letter to associate				
3		Denton Mills, Inc.	9/1/88	R.N. 411,877	Taiwaa	DR. DENTON
		lapac .				
		requesting the registration				
		S/10/99 letter to associate				
3	toys and games (Cl. 78)	Desition Miller, Inc.	10/16/88	R.N. 418,668	Taiwan	DR. DENTON
		in the second				
					C	1 2 2
				4		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	8 % 1913			

	names t-shirts, boots, shoes and slippers					
_	underwear, layettes, bibs, bosiery, dresses,					
	Insteed outwest-namery, caps, occurren,					
	shirts, gowns, blanket sleepers, sweaters,					
8	clothing-namely, sleepers, pajamas, night	Denton Mills, Inc.	9/20/88	R.N. 135,632	Venezuela	DR. DENTON
	books and game books (Int. Class 16)					
8	books, coloring books, picture books, buby	Denion Mills, Inc.	2/16/94	R.N. 152,948	Venezuela	DR. DENTON
-	books and game books (Int. Cl. 16)					
ð	books, coloring books, picture books, buby	Denton Mills, Inc.	2/16/94	R.N. 152,947	Voaczacia	DR. DENTON
	mattresses and businettes in Cl. 32					
	furniture, bedding, cribs, beds, pillows,					
	substitutes thereof, or of plastica, toy					
					<b>W</b>	

RECORDED: 07/06/1999